
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     July 19, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Revised Docket Memo for Amendment 1 #: 220585 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:             TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
                          Kansas City, MO 64131 
Contract #                                     CS210093 / 89060772 – DP- Design Study- N.  
     Topping Ave. from 43rd St. to 48th St.  
Contract Amount:   $472,724.71  ($346,296.30 on Amendment 1) 
MBE Goal                                      17%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   82.5% 
Total WBE Achieved:  17.5% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     Hg Consult, Inc. 
Address:              9111 NE 79th St. 
               Kansas City, MO 64158 
Scope of Work:             Construction Administration 
Dollar Amount:                       17.5% 
Ownership:              Harrison, Earl Jr. 
Structure:              African-American Male  Code 15 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   TREKK Design Group, LLC 
Address:              1411 E. 104th St. 
                          Kansas City, MO 64131 
Scope of Work:             Surveying / Design 
Dollar Amount:                       82.5% 
Ownership:              Robinett, Kimberly 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
Comments: 
Original Contract Amount:   $126,428.41 
Proposed Amendment 1:  $346,296.30 
Proposed Contract Amount: $472,724.71 



 2 

Page 2- CS210093 / 89060772- DP- Design Study- N. Topping Ave. from 43rd St. 
to 48th St., Amendment 1 
 
According to B2G, the prime contractor is currently achieving the following 
participation on the contract: 
 
Dollars paid to prime contractor by City to date: $105,849.31 
Dollars paid to MBE by prime contractor to date: $16,837.15 for 16% MBE. 
Dollars paid to WBE prime contractor to date: $89,012.16 for 84% WBE. 
 
 






