
 1 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:     July 19, 2022 
 
To: Mayor Quinton Lucas, Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: Docket Memo #: 220610 
 
 
CONTRACTOR:              USA Concrete, Inc. 
Address:              4111 Frisbie Rd. 
                          Shawnee, KS 66226 
Contract #                                     CS220055 / 89060891 – Sidewalks FY22-23  
     CWA City-Wide #1 
Contract Amount:   $3,058,004.00 
MBE Goal                                      14%     
WBE Goal:              14% 
Total MBE Achieved:   33% 
Total WBE Achieved:  14% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:     USA Concrete, Inc. 
Address:              4111 Frisbie Rd. 
                          Shawnee, KS 66226 
Scope of Work:             Concrete Flatwork 
Dollar Amount:                        $917,401.20 
Ownership:              McAnany, Maria 
Structure:              Hispanic-American Female Code 20 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   Total Sodding & Seeding, Inc. 
Address:              23702 S. Scottsdale Dr. 
               Peculiar, MO 64078 
Scope of Work:             Seeding / Sodding 
Dollar Amount:                        $91,240.12 
Ownership:              Randolph, Debra 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 19 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 2 

 
Page 2- CS220055 / 89060891- Sidewalks FY22-23 CWA City-Wide #1 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:                   AC Trucking & Son, LLC 
Address:              1609 Nebraska Ave. 
               Kansas City, KS 66102 
Scope of Work:             Hauling 
Dollar Amount:                        $91,240.12 
Ownership:              Craft, Patti 
Structure:              African-American Female  Code 23 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:           Midwest Contracting Services, LLC dba R & B Trucking 
Address:              8100 Blue Parkway Dr.  
               Kanas City, 64133 
Scope of Work:             Hauling 
Dollar Amount:                       $91,240.12 
Ownership:              Shoemaker, Rhonda 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Artin, LLP  
Address:              9393 W. 110th St., Suite 500 
               Overland Park, KS 66213 
Scope of Work:             Inspections 
Dollar Amount:                       $152,900 
Ownership:              Forouzesh, Elham 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             Construction Anchors, Inc. 
Address:              13900 E. 350 Highway 
               Kansas City, MO 64138 
Scope of Work:             Concrete Materials 
Dollar Amount:                       $91,240.12      ($152,056 X 60%)* 
Ownership:              King, Laura 
Structure:              Caucasian Female   Code 27 
 
 
Comments: 
*Note: Suppliers are credited at 60% of materials’ cost.  
 



MBE/WBE/DBE Contract Goals Request

Date
To:
From: 

 Sidewalks FY22-23 - CWA Citywide #1

Note:  Click the box to select

FICB  PREVAILING WAGE:

Type:

Description of work:

cc: ______________________________________

% MBE % WBE  OR % DBE

Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department Date:

FOR FAIRNESS IN CONSTRUCTION BOARD USE ONLY 2

Date

FOR GRANT AGENCY USE ONLY3

Date

1 DBE Programs apply to specific federal or state grant requirements.
2 For Projects subject to prevailing wage requirements only.
3 Federal and state grant agreements may require granting agency approval of contract goals.

Construction Workforce Goals: Are the estimated construction labor hours greater than 800 and the 
estimated cost greater than $300,000? If yes, complete "Required Crafts" Worksheet and include total 
number of hours in Description of Work.

November 18, 2021
Itzel Galarza, Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department
Uday Manepalli, Public Works Department

1/24/2022CS220055

Project NameProject Number

1,400,000.00$   

89060891

FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT USE ONLY:

Contract ID Number Estimated Cost: (cost breakdown attached) Solicitation Date:

Estimated Project Duration:

Contract 
Category:

Funding:

 GO Bond Citywide improvements to Sidewalks

Design Professional
Professional Services Facilities Maintenance/Repair

Other Goods & Services

Design-Build

Original Amendment No.

City(MBE/WBE) Federal (DBE) State (DBE)

Tenant (MBE/WBE)

Other: Grant#

Estimated Cost Breakdown attached - Page 2

No Goals are set for this Project; OR

The following Goals are approved for this Project

Approved Disappoved N/A

Approved Disappoved N/A

NoYes

List of Required Crafts attached - Page 3

Lease
Non-Municipal Agency

Other (Enter Type):

NOYES

Construction

Concession

CREO KC 01 D/M/WBE Contract Goal Request 10.5.2021  1 Contract Central

per City Code #210991 N/A


